
Wheaton (IL) (1-6-2, 0-1-0) -vs- Ill. Wesleyan (5-1-2, 3-0-0)
10/1/2022 at Bloomington, Ill. (Neis Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/1/2022
Attendance: 42
Stadium: Neis Field
Officials: Referee, Olcay Akman   Asst. Referee, Braeden
Frey   Boston Cooper   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (IL) 0 0 0
Ill. Wesleyan 1 4 5

Wheaton (IL) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Ketchum, Lauren 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Sexson, Audrey 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Lindquist, Sophie 0 0 0 0
DEF 17 Seeland, Tori 2 2 0 0
MID 19 Blair, Mia 0 0 0 0
FWD 20 Max, Rebekah 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Fatum, Carlye 0 0 0 0
DEF 23 Beamer, Morgan 0 0 0 0
DEF 26 Schoolman, Myah 1 1 0 0
MID 27 Setran, Emily 1 0 0 0
DEF 28 Max, Sarah 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
5 Walmer, Lauren 0 0 0 0
9 Hernandez, Sarah 0 0 0 0
10 Thorne, Molly 2 0 0 0
11 Montayre, Shay 0 0 0 0
12 Gulley, Mckenna 0 0 0 0
13 Nishiyama, Danie 0 0 0 0
24 Ashley, Katherine 1 1 0 0

Totals 7 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Ketchum, Lauren 90:00 5 8

Totals 5 8

Ill. Wesleyan 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Borg, Kayla 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 White, Rachel 0 0 0 1
DEF 8 Fischer, Madison 1 1 0 1
MID 9 Steffens, Caelyn 4 3 3 0
MID 11 Matimore, Liza 5 2 1 1
MID 13 Li, Jenna 0 0 0 0
FWD 16 Shanks, Lauren 5 5 1 2
DEF 17 Peters, Maggie 2 1 0 0
FWD 19 Dietrich, Heather 0 0 0 0
FWD 24 White, Sawyer 2 1 0 1
DEF 26 Spader, Grace 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Timerman, Tegan 0 0 0 0
6 Cordray, Bree 0 0 0 0
7 Jerkatis, Laci 0 0 0 0
10 Basan, Maya 0 0 0 0
12 Griffin, Paige 0 0 0 0
18 Hofstetter, Audrey 0 0 0 0
21 Yaeger, Amanda 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 13 5 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Borg, Kayla 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (IL) 0 7 7
Ill. Wesleyan 6 13 19

Saves By Period
Wheaton (IL) 2 6 8
Ill. Wesleyan 0 4 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (IL) 1 4 5
Ill. Wesleyan 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Wheaton (IL) 4 6 10
Ill. Wesleyan 2 6 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

19:23 IWU Steffens, Caelyn Fischer, Madison

GOAL by IWU Steffens, Caelyn (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Fischer, Madison, goal number 8 for
season.

48:08 IWU Shanks, Lauren White, Rachel
GOAL by IWU Shanks, Lauren, Assist by White,
Rachel, goal number 4 for season.

49:09 IWU Steffens, Caelyn Shanks, Lauren , Matimore, Liza

GOAL by IWU Steffens, Caelyn, Assist by
Shanks, Lauren and Matimore, Liza, goal
number 9 for season.

49:57 IWU Matimore, Liza White, Sawyer
GOAL by IWU Matimore, Liza, Assist by White,
Sawyer, goal number 6 for season.

84:30 IWU Steffens, Caelyn Shanks, Lauren
GOAL by IWU Steffens, Caelyn, Assist by
Shanks, Lauren, goal number 10 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 WHEATON Ketchum, Lauren at goalie for Wheaton (IL).
00:00 IWU Borg, Kayla at goalie for Ill. Wesleyan.
02:33 WHEATON Corner kick by WHEATON [02:33].
07:52 IWU Shot by IWU Matimore, Liza WIDE.
16:29 IWU Shot by IWU Steffens, Caelyn WIDE.
18:01 IWU Shot by IWU Shanks, Lauren, SAVE Ketchum, Lauren.
19:23 IWU GOAL by IWU Steffens, Caelyn (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Fischer, Madison, goal number 8 for season.

Wheaton (IL) 0, Ill. Wesleyan 1
19:23 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Montayre, Shay for Max, Sarah.
20:54 IWU IWU substitution: Jerkatis, Laci for Spader, Grace.
21:12 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) Lindquist, Sophie [21:12].
22:33 IWU Offside against Ill. Wesleyan.
25:09 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Ashley, Katherine for Lindquist, Sophie.
26:13 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Thorne, Molly for Max, Rebekah.
26:52 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) Thorne, Molly [26:52].
29:00 IWU IWU substitution: Timerman, Tegan for Fischer, Madison.
29:00 IWU IWU substitution: Basan, Maya for Li, Jenna.
29:55 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan [29:55].
31:20 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Timerman, Tegan [31:20].
34:15 IWU IWU substitution: Griffin, Paige for Basan, Maya.
35:52 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) Schoolman, Myah [35:52].
37:09 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Walmer, Lauren for Sexson, Audrey.
38:52 IWU Shot by IWU Matimore, Liza WIDE.
39:43 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) Ashley, Katherine [39:43].
40:50 IWU IWU substitution: Yaeger, Amanda for Jerkatis, Laci.
40:50 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Hernandez, Sarah for Thorne, Molly.
44:20 IWU Shot by IWU Peters, Maggie, SAVE Ketchum, Lauren.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Fischer, Madison for Timerman, Tegan.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Li, Jenna for Griffin, Paige.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Spader, Grace for Yaeger, Amanda.
45:00 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Sexson, Audrey for Walmer, Lauren.
45:00 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Lindquist, Sophie for Ashley, Katherine.
45:00 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Max, Rebekah for Hernandez, Sarah.
45:00 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Max, Sarah for Montayre, Shay.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:21 WHEATON Corner kick by WHEATON [46:21].
46:29 WHEATON Shot by WHEATON Schoolman, Myah, SAVE Borg, Kayla.
48:08 IWU GOAL by IWU Shanks, Lauren, Assist by White, Rachel, goal number 4 for season.

Wheaton (IL) 0, Ill. Wesleyan 2
48:18 WHEATON Corner kick by WHEATON [48:18].
49:09 IWU GOAL by IWU Steffens, Caelyn, Assist by Shanks, Lauren and Matimore, Liza, goal number 9 for season.

Wheaton (IL) 0, Ill. Wesleyan 3
49:57 IWU GOAL by IWU Matimore, Liza, Assist by White, Sawyer, goal number 6 for season.

Wheaton (IL) 0, Ill. Wesleyan 4
50:23 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) Schoolman, Myah [50:23].
51:40 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) Sexson, Audrey [51:40].
53:18 WHEATON Shot by WHEATON Seeland, Tori, SAVE Borg, Kayla.
53:52 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Shanks, Lauren [53:52].
54:28 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Walmer, Lauren for Fatum, Carlye.
56:11 WHEATON Offside against Wheaton (IL).
57:19 IWU Shot by IWU Peters, Maggie WIDE.
58:03 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Li, Jenna [58:03].
59:23 WHEATON Shot by WHEATON Setran, Emily WIDE.
59:41 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Ashley, Katherine for Sexson, Audrey.
59:41 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Montayre, Shay for Setran, Emily.
60:59 WHEATON Shot by WHEATON Seeland, Tori, SAVE Borg, Kayla.



61:30 IWU Shot by IWU Matimore, Liza, SAVE Ketchum, Lauren.
63:13 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Spader, Grace [63:13].
63:48 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Nishiyama, Danie for Schoolman, Myah.
64:48 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan White, Rachel [64:48].
65:58 IWU IWU substitution: Cordray, Bree for Matimore, Liza.
65:58 IWU IWU substitution: Timerman, Tegan for Li, Jenna.
65:58 IWU IWU substitution: Hofstetter, Audrey for Peters, Maggie.
66:23 WHEATON Corner kick by WHEATON [66:23].
67:09 IWU Shot by IWU Shanks, Lauren, SAVE Ketchum, Lauren.
67:48 IWU Shot by IWU White, Sawyer, SAVE Ketchum, Lauren.
68:50 IWU IWU substitution: Yaeger, Amanda for Fischer, Madison.
68:50 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Thorne, Molly for Max, Rebekah.
69:25 WHEATON Shot by WHEATON Ashley, Katherine, SAVE Borg, Kayla.
69:53 IWU Shot by IWU Shanks, Lauren, SAVE Ketchum, Lauren.
71:29 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Fatum, Carlye for Nishiyama, Danie.
73:27 IWU Shot by IWU White, Sawyer BLOCKED.
74:15 WHEATON Shot by WHEATON Thorne, Molly BLOCKED.
74:33 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Setran, Emily for Lindquist, Sophie.
74:47 WHEATON Corner kick by WHEATON [74:47].
74:59 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Schoolman, Myah for Max, Sarah.
76:30 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) Montayre, Shay [76:30].
77:32 WHEATON Shot by WHEATON Thorne, Molly WIDE.
78:02 IWU IWU substitution: Matimore, Liza for Yaeger, Amanda.
78:02 IWU IWU substitution: Peters, Maggie for Cordray, Bree.
78:02 IWU IWU substitution: Fischer, Madison for Timerman, Tegan.
78:02 IWU IWU substitution: Li, Jenna for Hofstetter, Audrey.
79:24 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) Ashley, Katherine [79:24].
79:54 IWU Shot by IWU Shanks, Lauren, SAVE Ketchum, Lauren.
80:56 IWU Shot by IWU Fischer, Madison, SAVE Ketchum, Lauren.
81:02 IWU Corner kick by IWU [81:02].
81:54 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Hernandez, Sarah for Thorne, Molly.
84:30 IWU GOAL by IWU Steffens, Caelyn, Assist by Shanks, Lauren, goal number 10 for season.

Wheaton (IL) 0, Ill. Wesleyan 5
84:30 WHEATON WHEATON substitution: Gulley, Mckenna for Blair, Mia.
85:20 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Matimore, Liza [85:20].
86:47 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Li, Jenna [86:47].
88:50 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) [88:50].
89:38 WHEATON Foul on Wheaton (IL) [89:38].
89:50 IWU Shot by IWU Matimore, Liza WIDE.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


